expense ($29 million in total, $17 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal Transaction. 2011 Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $63
million of operating costs and expenses and $16 million of other expense ($80 million in total, $51 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal Transaction.

Based on diluted weighted-average number of common shares for the respective periods as presented in Table 1.

March 31,

2010 2011

Three Months Ended
March 31,

Comcast costs related to the NBCUniversal transaction include incremental direct expenses related to legal, accounting and valuation services and investment
banking fees.

Includes two months of NBCUniversal transaction-related costs associated with severance and other related compensation charges.

Three Months Ended
March 31,

Three Months Ended

2010 2011

  11

TABLE 5
Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) Financial Data (Unaudited)

Pro Forma
(in millions) Corporate, Corporate,

Cable Total Other and Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Other and Pro Forma Total

Communications NBCU Eliminations Total Adjustments (1) NBCU Adjustments (1) Eliminations Adjustments (1) Pro Forma
Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

Revenue $8,583 $638 ($19) $9,202 $4,278 $4,916 ($172) ($191) $4,106 $13,308

Operating costs and expenses 5,103   450   84   5,637   3,993   4,443   (186)   (102)   3,807   9,444

Operating cash flow $3,480 $188 ($103) $3,565 $285 $473 $14 ($89) $299 $3,864

Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Revenue $9,084 $3,143 ($99) $12,128 $1,205 $4,348 ($44) ($143) $1,161 $13,289

Operating costs and expenses 5,335   2,685   42   8,062   1,167   3,852   (107)   (65)   1,060   9,122

Operating cash flow $3,749 $458 ($141) $4,066 $38 $496 $63 ($78) $101 $4,167

Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) NBCUniversal Segment Financial Data (Unaudited)

Actual(2) Pro Forma(3)
Pro Forma

Combined(4) Actual(2) Pro Forma(3)
Pro Forma

Combined(4)

Comcast
Content

Business

NBCUniversal

Businesses

Three Months
Ended

March 31

Three
Months
Ended

March 31

For the Period
January 1 to
January 28

Three Months
Ended

March 31 $ %
Revenue
Cable Networks $638 $1,145 $1,783 $1,632 $388 $2,020 $237 13.3%
Broadcast Television -   2,078 2,078 888 464 1,352 (726) (34.9%)
Filmed Entertainment -   1,061 1,061 622 353 975 (86) (8.2%)
Theme Parks -   82 82 68 27 95 13 16.1%
Headquarters, other and eliminations -   (88) (88) (67) (27) (94) (6) (5.4%)
Total Revenue $638 $4,278 $4,916 $3,143 $1,205 $4,348 ($568) (11.5%)

Operating Cash Flow
Cable Networks $188 $574 $762 $665 $152 $817 $55 7.2%
Broadcast Television -   (182) (182) 35 (15) 20 202 NM
Filmed Entertainment -   (12) (12) (143) (3) (146) (134) NM
Theme Parks -   (5) (5) 33 8 41 46 NM
Headquarters, other and eliminations -   (90) (90) (132) (104) (236) (146) NM
Total Operating Cash Flow $188 $285 $473 $458 $38 $496 $23 4.9%

(2) Actual amounts include the results of operations for the Comcast Content Business, which represents our national programming and regional sports and news networks and Internet assets that were contributed to
NBCUniversal, for the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010 and the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses for the period January 29 through March 31, 2011.

(3) Pro forma amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses from January 1, 2011 through January 28, 2011 and for the three months ended March 31, 2010. These amounts also